
2026 North Dakota State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Freiter (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Freiter (2-3), Shupe (1-1),
Swaby (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Corbin, Caleb .417 4-3 12 3 5 1 0 1 2 9 .750 4 0 2 0 .563 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
3 Law, Kyle .364 3-3 11 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .364 0 2 5 0 .462 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Smith, Dante .294 4-4 17 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 3 1 6 0 .429 0 0 1-1 18 2 0 1.000
19 Connor, Kaden .250 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 2 0 8 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 5 2 .833
2 Timmons, Blake .182 3-3 11 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 6 0 6 0 .471 0 0 0-2 4 0 0 1.000
14 Becker, Colten .143 4-4 14 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 3 3 8 0 .400 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
7 Gustafson, Evan .143 4-3 14 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .357 3 0 10 0 .294 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
8 Jones, Cal .111 3-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 3 4 0 .385 0 1 1-1 4 7 1 .917
10 Trujillo, Diego .083 4-3 12 2 1 1 0 0 4 2 .167 2 1 4 0 .250 1 1 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
1 Gordon, Noah .444 2-2 9 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 20 3 0 1.000
15 Freiter, Bennett .125 2-2 8 2 1 0 0 1 5 4 .500 2 0 3 0 .300 0 1 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
23 Long, Tyman .000 2-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 1 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Simon, Tommy .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .216 4-4 139 30 30 4 0 3 23 43 .309 27 11 64 1 .382 1 6 3-5 108 35 3 .979
Opponents .319 4-4 144 40 46 13 0 3 37 68 .472 31 15 34 1 .477 3 4 2-4 117 30 4 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Puetz, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 .067 1 0 0 0 0
26 Swaby, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
31 McCaleb, Connor 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
43 Gluth, Braden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
24 Walker, Jonah 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 .133 2 0 0 0 0
11 Ryan, Sheamus 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
12 Sargeant, Matt 4.91 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 3 2 6 4 0 0 0 .182 0 2 0 1 1
34 Wiegert, Cade 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
38 Hart, Hudson 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 2
13 Reimers, Easton 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 1 1 4 0 1 .429 0 1 0 1 0
41 Agnew, Luke 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 3 2 5 0 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 1
33 Totten, Matthew 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 .111 0 3 0 0 0
37 Marks, Brayden 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 6 6 1 2 2 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
27 Szabo, Zak 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 6 6 2 2 1 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
36 Shupe, Garrett 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
40 Pardo, Anthony 81.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.25 0-4 18 4 0 0 0 36.0 46 40 37 31 34 13 0 3 .319 4 15 0 3 4
Opponents 6.00 4-0 20 4 0 0 0 39.0 30 30 26 27 64 4 0 3 .216 2 11 1 1 6



2026 North Dakota State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Gordon, Noah 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Smith, Dante 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gustafson, Evan 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Freiter, Bennett 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
14 Becker, Colten 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Long, Tyman 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Trujillo, Diego 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Corbin, Caleb 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Simon, Tommy 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Timmons, Blake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schenk, Aiden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sargeant, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Puetz, Parker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Wiegert, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jones, Cal 12 4 7 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Connor, Kaden 12 5 5 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ryan, Sheamus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Reimers, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Walker, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Swaby, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Szabo, Zak 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Law, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McCaleb, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Totten, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shupe, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Marks, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hart, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Pardo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Agnew, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Gluth, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 146 108 35 3 .979 3 4 4 .500 1 0
Opponents 151 117 30 4 .974 3 6 4 .600 1 0


